

United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC Possible action for the United Independent School District, by Board Resolution, to	
waive all delinquent taxes, including penalty, interest and attorney fees, owed to the School District on the real	
property legally described as Lot 25, Block 3, El Cenizo Unit II, El Cenizo. Webb County, Texas, or more	
commonly known as 510 Rodriguez, El Cenizo, Texas in the amount of \$28,793.73, and for the School District	
to transfer its property interest in said real property to the City of El Cenizo, Texas with the understanding and	
agreement that the City of El Cenizo will use said real property to build a City Library	
SUBMITTED BY: Rick Rodriguez, Ricardo Molina and Ramiro Veliz OF: Boa	rd Members
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:	
	ch 23, 2016
RECOMMENDATION:	
RECOMMENDATION.	
It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees take possible action for the United Independent School District, by Board Resolution, to waive all delinquent taxes, including penalty, interest and attorney fees, owed to the School District on the real property legally described as Lot 25, Block 3, El Cenizo Unit II, El Cenizo. Webb County, Texas, or more commonly known as 510 Rodriguez, El Cenizo, Texas in the amount of \$28,793.73, and for the School District to transfer its property interest in said real property to the City of El Cenizo, Texas with the understanding and agreement that the City of El Cenizo will use said real property to build a City Library.	
RATIONALE:	
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:	
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:	